0.312 (7.92)
LONG
#3-48 THREAD
782 HERMETIC MOUNTING OPTIONS
1.281 MAX
(32.54)
1.156 MAX
(29.36)
0.250
(6.35)
0.910 MAX
(23.11)
#6-32 THREAD AND ANTI-ROTATION TAB
MOUNTING STUD WIHT
OPTIONAL CODE 2
CODE 3 STUD AND TAB LOCATION
CODE 4
STUD AND
TAB LOCATION
0.241
(6.12) 0.46 REF.
(11.68)A1
13
11
A2
14
41
A1
13
11 21 31
A2
14
41
12
14
9
5
1
44
12
8
42
4
3212
342414
9 10 11
5 6 7
22
44
12
8
42
1 2 3 4 0.020
(.508)
IEC
NEMA
IEC
NEMA
782XBXH21-
782XDXH21
782XBXH10,32-
782XDXH10,32
0.312 (7.92)
LONG
#3-48 THREAD
782 HERMETIC MOUNTING OPTIONS
1.281 MAX
(32.54)
1.156 MAX
(29.36)
0.250
(6.35)
0.910 MAX
(23.11)
#6-32 THREAD AND ANTI-ROTATION TAB
MOUNTING STUD WIHT
OPTIONAL CODE 2
CODE 3 STUD AND TAB LOCATION
CODE 4
STUD AND
TAB LOCATION
0.241
(6.12) 0.46 REF.
(11.68)A1
13
11
A2
14
41
A1
13
11 21 31
A2
14
41
12
14
9
5
1
44
12
8
42
4
3212
342414
9 10 11
5 6 7
22
44
12
8
42
1 2 3 4 0.020
(.508)
IEC
NEMA
IEC
NEMA
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
~
~
~
~
~
~
~
General Specifications		  (UL 508)
~
~
782XBXH32-
782XDXH32
782H Hermetic Ice Cube Relays/DPDT, 4PDT, 1 - 5 Amp Rating (DC and AC)
1/42 1/43
WHITE
UL Recognized &
Listed When Used With
Appropriate Socket.
File No. E209950
Mounting lug
Sealed for wash-down
conditions
Several mounting
options
Class 1, Division 2
certification for
hazardous locations
Several contact
materials available
Units
A
V
Resistive
Resistive
Resistive
HP
HP
mA
V
V
VA
W
ms
Vrms
Vrms
Vrms
°C
°C
g-n
g-n
grams
Standard
DPDT, 4PDT
Silver Alloy
5
300
5A @ 120V 50/60Hz
5A @ 240V 50/60Hz
5A @ 30V
100 @ 5VDC (.5W)
6….240, 50/60 Hz
6….125
85% to 110%
80% to 110%
1.2
0.9
15%
10%
100,000
10,000,000
20
1240
1240
500
UL, CSA, CE
-40…+85
-40…+70
3, 10 - 55 Hz
10
IP 67
45
% of Nominal
Operations @ Rated Current
Unpowered
Between coil and contact
Between poles
Between contacts
Standard version
Storage
Operation
Operational
Contact Characteristics
Number and type of Contacts
Contact materials
Thermal (Carrying) Current
Maximum Switching Voltage
Switching Current @ Voltage
Minimum Switching Requirement
Coil Characteristics
Voltage Range
Operating Range
Average consumption
Drop-out voltage threshold
Performance Characteristics
Electrical Life (UL508)
Mechanical Life
Operating time (response time)
Dielectric strength
Environment
Product certifications
Ambient air temperature
around the device
Vibration resistance
Shock resistance
Degree of protection
Weight
Low Level
DPDT, 4PDT
Fine Silver
3
300
3A @ 120V 50/60Hz
3A @ 240V 50/60Hz
3A @ 30V
1/16 @ 120VAC
1/10 @ 240VAC
10 @ 5VDC (.05W)
6….240, 50/60 Hz
6….125
85% to 110%
80% to 110%
1.2
0.9
15%
10%
100,000
10,000,000
20
1240
1240
500
UL, CSA, CE
-40…+85
-40…+70
3, 10 - 55 Hz
10
IP 67
45
Low Level
DPDT, 4PDT
Bifurcated
1
300
1A @ 120V 50/60Hz
1A @ 240V 50/60Hz
1A @ 30V
10 @ 5VDC (.05W)
6….240, 50/60 Hz
6….125
85% to 110%
80% to 110%
1.2
0.9
15%
10%
100,000
10,000,000
20
1240
1240
500
UL, CSA, CE
-40…+85
-40…+70
3, 10 - 55 Hz
10
IP 67
45
782XBXH 782XDXH
Relay Wiring Diagram
Bottom View
Custom Relay Part Number Builder
Standard Part Numbers/782XBXH
Standard Part Numbers/782XDXH
A2
14
12
41
9
A1
13
11 10
31 21
11
4
42
123
2434
14
67
44
122232
58
INPUT
COM
N.O.
N.C.4 3 2 1
58 67
12 11 10
14 13
9
(3.8)
(61.7)
(53)
(30)
(30)
(21)
(84)
(79)
(6.4)
(39.5)
(61)
(40)
(3.8)
(25.5)
2.44
0.14
1.0
1.55
0.25
0.82
0.14
3.3
3.11
1.57
1.18
2.08
2.4
1.18
44 14
1112 10
INPUTINPUT
31
14
A2
41
13
9
A1
21
11
34 2 1
8
3242
5
22 12
34
7
24
6
0.74
(19)
MODULE
INPUT
IEC
NEMA
www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED
Resistance
180 Ohms
4430 Ohms
15720 Ohms
160 Ohms
650 Ohms
13800 Ohms
Part number (Standard)
5 Amp
782XBXH21-24A
782XBXH21-120A
782XBXH21-240A
782XBXH21-12D
782XBXH21-24D
782XBXH21-110/125D
 Part Number (Low Level)
3 Amp
782XBXH10-24A
782XBXH10-120A
782XBXH10-240A
782XBXH10-12D
782XBXH10-24D
782XBXH10-110/125D
 Part Number (Low Level)
1 Amp
782XBXH32-24A
782XBXH32-120A
782XBXH32-240A
782XBXH32-12D
782XBXH32-24D
782XBXH32-110/125D
Nominal Voltage
AC Operated
24 VAC 50/60 HZ
120 VAC 50/60 HZ
240 VAC 50/60 HZ
DC Operated
12 VDC
24 VDC
110-125 VDC
Resistance
9.6 Ohms
46 Ohms
180 Ohms
4430 Ohms
15720 Ohms
40 Ohms
160 Ohms
650 Ohms
2600 Ohms
13800 Ohms
Part number (Standard)
5 Amp
782XDXH21-6A
782XDXH21-12A
782XDXH21-24A
782XDXH21-120A
782XDXH21-220/240A
782XDXH21-6D
782XDXH21-12D
782XDXH21-24D
782XDXH21-48D
782XDXH21-110/125D
 Part Number (Low Level)
3 Amp
782XDXH10-6A
782XDXH10-12A
782XDXH10-24A
782XDXH10-120A
782XDXH10-220/240A
782XDXH10-6D
782XDXH10-12D
782XDXH10-24D
782XDXH10-48D
782XDXH10-110/125D
 Part Number (Low Level)
1 Amp
782XDXH32-6A
782XDXH32-12A
782XDXH32-24A
782XDXH32-120A
782XDXH32-220/240A
782XDXH32-6D
782XDXH32-12D
782XDXH32-24D
782XDXH32-48D
782XDXH32-110/125D
Nominal Voltage
AC Operated
6 VAC 50/60 HZ
12 VAC 50/60 HZ
24 VAC 50/60 HZ
120 VAC 50/60 HZ
220-240 VAC 50/60 HZ
DC Operated
6 VDC
12 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
110-125 VDC
782
Series
782
XBX
Contact Configuration
DPDT - XBX
4PDT - XDX
H
Hermetic
21
Contact Code
3 Amp Fine Silver - Code 10
5 Amp Silver Alloy - Code 21
1 Amp Bifurcated - Code 32
3 Amp Silver Alloy - Code 37
2
Mounting Options
Solder/Plug-In - No Code
Stud on Broad Side - Code 2
Stud on Narrow Side - Code 3
Stud on Top Side - Code 4
240A
Coil Voltage
VAC = 6 - 240A
VDC = 6 - 125D
1/42 1/43
16-1342
Metal Hold-Down Clip
See Section 3 p.10-11
Other mating sockets see Section 2: 70-782EL14-1, 70-782E14-1, 70-461-1,
70-378-1, 70-379-1
70-782D14-1
SOCKET